

**BEFORE THE JUDICIAL PANEL
ON MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION**

In re LAW SCHOOL ACCREDITATION) MDL Docket No. _____
LITIGATION)
)
)
)
)

**BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR CONSOLIDATION OF
LAW SCHOOL ACCREDITATION ACTIONS IN THE
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1407**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
BACKGROUND	3
A. The ABA and Law School Accreditation.....	3
B. The InfiLaw Actions	4
ARGUMENT	6
I. The Related Actions Involve Common Questions of Fact and Law.	7
II. Transfer and Consolidation Will Promote the Just and Efficient Conduct of These Actions.....	10
A. Threshold Legal Questions	10
B. Discovery Disputes	12
III. Transfer and Consolidation Will Serve the Convenience of Parties and Witnesses.	14
IV. The Western District of North Carolina is the Most Appropriate Transferee Forum.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>In re Alfuzosin Hydrochloride Patent Litig.</i> , 560 F. Supp. 2d 1372 (J.P.M.L. 2008).....	14
<i>In re Armodafinil Patent Litig.</i> , 755 F. Supp. 2d 1359 (J.P.M.L. 2010).....	3
<i>In re Bard IVC Filters Prod. Liab. Litig.</i> , 122 F. Supp. 3d 1375 (J.P.M.L. 2015).....	13
<i>In re Federal Election Campaign Act Litig.</i> , 511 F. Supp. 821 (J.P.M.L. 1979).....	10
<i>In re Gen. Motors Class E Stock Buyout Sec. Litig.</i> , 696 F. Supp. 1546 (J.P.M.L. 1988).....	9
<i>Hiwassee Coll., Inc. v. S. Ass'n of Colls. & Sch.</i> , 531 F.3d 1333 (11th Cir. 2008)	8
<i>In re Laughlin Prods., Inc., Patent Litig.</i> , 240 F. Supp. 2d 1358 (J.P.M.L. 2003).....	15
<i>In re MLR, LLC Patent Litig.</i> , 269 F. Supp. 2d 1380 (J.P.M.L. 2003).....	15
<i>In re Nat'l Arbitration Forum Antitrust Litig.</i> , 682 F. Supp. 2d 1343 (J.P.M.L. 2010).....	8
<i>In re NCAA Athletic Grant-in-Aid Cap Antitrust Litig.</i> , 24 F. Supp. 3d 1366 (J.P.M.L. 2014).....	7, 10
<i>In re NCAA Student-Athlete Concussion Injury Litig.</i> , 988 F. Supp. 2d 1373 (J.P.M.L. 2013).....	7
<i>In re Operation of Missouri River Sys. Litig.</i> , 277 F. Supp. 2d 1378 (J.P.M.L. 2003).....	11
<i>Parklane Hosiery Co. v. Shore</i> , 439 U.S. 322 (1979).....	12
<i>Prof'l Massage Training Ctr., Inc. v. Accreditation All. of Career Sch. & Colls.</i> , 781 F.3d 161 (4th Cir. 2015)	8, 12

<i>In re Roundup Prod. Liab. Litig.</i> , 214 F. Supp. 3d 1346 (J.P.M.L. 2016).....	13
<i>In re Skechers Toning Shoe Prod. Liab. Litig.</i> , 831 F. Supp. 2d 1367 (J.P.M.L. 2011).....	15
<i>In re Terminix Emp'l. Practices Litig.</i> , 466 F. Supp. 2d 1354 (J.P.M.L. 2006).....	9
<i>Thomas M. Cooley Law Sch. v. Am. Bar Assoc.</i> , 376 F. Supp. 2d 758 (W.D. Mich. 2005), <i>aff'd</i> , 459 F.3d 705 (6th Cir. 2006).....	12
<i>In re Tri-State Water Rights Litig.</i> , 481 F. Supp. 2d 1351 (J.P.M.L. 2007).....	11
Statutes	
20 U.S.C. § 1099b(a)(6).....	6
28 U.S.C. § 1407.....	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 2112(a)(3).....	11
Other Authorities	
34 C.F.R. § 602.18.....	6
34 C.F.R. § 602.25.....	6
59 Fed. Reg. 22250 (Apr. 29, 1994)	3
